02-28	7-2002	
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	90583 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sabah Kurukchi Joseph Gondolfe	Name: Stone & W	ss of receiving party(ies) /ebster Process Technology, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V No	-	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address:	1430 Enclave Parkway
	ou Houston	2111 TV → 77077-2023
Execution Date: 02/07/02	1	State:TX Zip: 77077-2023 address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	date of the application is: 02/12/02.
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan B. Clement, Esq Internal Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C. STESSEM1 00000004 10075037	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	pplications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account n	number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-2646		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	10001	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

Alan B. Clement, Req.No. 34,563 Name of Person Signing

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, We, Sabah Kurukchi and Joseph Gondolfe, sell and assign to Stone & Webster Process Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in QUENCH WATER CLEAN UP BY LIQUID-LIQUID EXTRACTION, attorney docket 696-255A, as described in the United States Patent Application filed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements to said Stone & Webster Process Technology, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Stone & Webster Process Technology, Inc., we will communicate to said Stone & Webster Process Technology, Inc., or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Stone & Webster Process Technology, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Folimany 7____, 2002 State of Verjas

County of Marris

This 7th day of Felenan, 2002, before me personally came the above-named Sabah Kurukchi, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

CINDY L PFEIFER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES January 10, 2004

PATENT REEL: 012589 FRAME: 0539

February 7, 2002 Joseph Gondolfe
State of Veclas
County of Harris) ss.:
This 7th day of Felinear 2002, before me personally came the above-named Joseph Gondolfe, to me personally known as the individual who executed
the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own
free will for the purposes therein set forth.
CINDY L. PFEIFER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 012589 FRAME: 0540